

https://www.jonkaiman.com

For Immediate Release Thursday, September 28, 2023 Contact: Corey Bearak (516) 343-6207 Bearak@me.com

## US Senator Kirsten Gillibrand Endorses Democrat Jon Kaiman for North Hempstead Town Supervisor

## Gillibrand says Democrat Kaiman "will keep our community safe"

Democrat Jon Kaiman received the significant endorsement of United States Senator Kirsten Gillibrand in his campaign to return as North Hempstead Town Supervisor.

Senator Gillibrand stated, "As the author in the US Senate of federal legislation to address the scourge of gun violence, I am proud to endorse Democrat Jon Kaiman for North Hempstead Town Supervisor for his commitment to a collaborative Town, County, State and Federal approach to get guns off our streets."

The Senator continued, "Democrat Jon Kaiman will bring together concerned parents, students, survivors, educators, gun owners and concerned citizens fighting to end gun violence and build a safer North Hempstead. As North Hempstead Town Supervisor, he'll work tirelessly to advocate for common sense gun safety legislation that will keep our community safe."

Kaiman previously received the special designation as a "Gun Sense Candidate" from Moms Demand Action, part of Everytown for Gun Safety, a grassroots movement of Americans demanding reasonable solutions to address our nation's culture of gun violence.

In his effort to return as North Hempstead Town Supervisor, Democrat Jon Kaiman leads a North Hempstead Town Democrat ticket that includes: current Town Council Member Veronica Lurvey for Receiver of Taxes, Town Council Members Mariann Dalimonte and Peter Zuckerman and Town Council candidate Christine Liu.

A trusted, tested and experienced public servant who is an innovative and commonsense problem-solver, Democrat Jon Kaiman offers a new vision on how to approach town government. He brings real experience and produced real results. After working in state and county government, Kaiman brings a whole new breadth of experience that allows him to build on his vast knowledge on how the Town of North Hempstead should work for its residents.

Kaiman previously served as a District Court Judge, Town of North Hempstead Supervisor for five terms (2004-2013) including devising and implementing its 311 Call Center and Project Independence for its senior population, chair of the Nassau Interim Finance Authority (NIFA), led the state's response to Superstorm Sandy and currently is Deputy County Executive in Suffolk where as co-chair of the *Police Reform and Reimagine Task Force*, Kaiman worked with police, community advocates, legislators, union leadership and the public to reach an overall consensus on how the Suffolk Police Department, the 12th largest police department in the country, could better serve the entire Suffolk County community, producing one of the most comprehensive police reform plans in the State of New York with buy-ins from the community and the PBA and chaired the county's Opioid Task Force and co-chaired the Police Commissioner Search Committee. Also, Kaiman has launched Suffolk's 311 Call Center, implemented a county-wide municipal service sharing program to reduce costs, created a Suffolk School recycling program and developed projects that address climate change, including electric vehicle charging stations and projects collecting power from wind and solar.

For more information, visit <u>https://www.jonkaiman.com</u> or contact <u>info@jonkaiman.com</u>.